

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H02000134925 5)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380

From:

 Account Name
 : GREENBERG TRAURIG

 Account Number
 : 075201001473

 Phone
 : (561)650 ~7900

 Fax Number
 : (561)655 -6222

PLEASE FAX TO BETH GDANSKI IN BOCA OFFICE AT (561) 994-8898

(WEST PALM BEACH)

BASIC AMENDMENT

MJ BROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

പ

https://ccfssl.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

5/7/2002

May-08-02 10:53am From-GREENBERG TRAURIG

5619948888

To: Bet

and the second sector to the second second

• -



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE . Katherine Harris Secretary of Stars

Tay 8, 2002

IJ BROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC. :/O JONATHAN E. GOFMAN, ESQ. 255 GLADES ROAD, SUITE 419A 10CA RATON, FL 33431

UBJECT: MJ BROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC. EF: N02000033264

le received your electronically transmitted document. However, the locument has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

the document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

the name and title of the person signing the document must be noted where the signature.

'AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE' IS NOT AN ACCEPTABLE TITLE FOR THE SIGNOR.

lease return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 lays or your filing will be considered abandoned.

:f you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please wall (850) 245-6880.

taren Gibson corporate Specialist FAX And. #: H02000194925 Letter Number: 602A00028857

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Received 05-08-12 09;4130

From-Department of State

Page 001 To-greenberg traurig wp

5519948898

2:52

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR MJ BROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC.

Pursuant to section 617.0124, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 10 business days to correct the attached Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the Florida Not For Profit Corporation is: MJ BROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC.

<u>SECOND</u>: The Articles of Incorporation contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:

The incorrect statement is as follows:

ARTICLE V - DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have four (5) directors initially.

The Articles of Incorporation are incorrect by virtue of a typographical error contained within the number of initial directors.

The correct statement is as follows:

ARTICLE V - DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have five (5) directors initially.

Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors ί. By:

Dated: May 7, 2002

H02000134925 5



May-D8-02. 10:50am From-GREENBERG TRAURIG BO2000132023 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MJ BROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC. (a Florida Not For Profit Corporation)

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be: MJ BROOKS FAMILY FOUNDATION,

INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office of the Corporation is located at the following address:

c/o JONATHAN E. GOPMAN, Esquire 2255 Glades Road, Suite 419A Boca Raton, Florida 33431

The mailing address of the Corporation is as follows:

c/o JONATHAN E. GOPMAN, Esquire 2255 Glades Road, Suite 419A Boca Raton, Florida 33431

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes and shall not, as its primary activity, engage in a regular business of a kind ordinarily carried on for profit. In furtherance of this purpose, the Corporation may transact any and all business lawful for a not-for-profit corporation.

ARTICLE IV - DURATION

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date on which these Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Florida Department of State.

E02000134925 5 E02000132023 1 5519948898

T-251 P.004/008 F-486

ARTICLE V - DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have four (5) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by the resolution of a majority of the Board of Directors; provided, however, that the Board of Directors consists of not fewer than four (4) directors and no decrease in the number of directors shall have the effect of diminishing the terms of an incumbent director. The names and addresses of the initial directors of the Corporation are:

<u>NAME</u>

JONATHAN E. GOPMAN

KENNETH D. CARPENTER, II

LINDA G. PELUSO

BRAD RICHARDS

HAROLD J. BROOKS

<u>ADDRESS</u>

2255 Glades Road, Suite 419A Boca Raton, Florida 33431

40 Woodvue Road Windham, New Hampshire 03087

9 Red Roof Lane Salem, New Hampshire 03079

9 Red Roof Lane Salem, New Hampshire 03079

9 Red Roof Lane Salem, New Hampshire 03079

The members of the Board of Directors shall be elected as provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE V - DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, all of its assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal

H02000132023 I

H02000134925 5

May-08-02 10:51am From-GREENBERG TRAURIG . HO2000132023 1

> Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

5619948898

P.006/008 F-486

T-251

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Corporation are:

JONATHAN E. GOPMAN, Esquire Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 2255 Glades Road, Suite 419A Boca Raton, Florida 33431

ARTICLE VIL - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator of the Corporation are:

JONATHAN E. GOPMAN, Esquire Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 2255 Glades Road, Suite 419A Boca Raton, Florida 33431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>/st</u> day of May, 2002.

THAN E. GOPMAN, Incorporator JON

H02000132023 1 H02000134925 5 May-08-92 10:51am From-GREENBERG TRAURIG

5619948898

H02000132023 1

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Dated this *Ist* day of May, 2002.

JONATHAN E. GOPMAN, Redistered Agent

H02000132023 1

E02000134925 5